Tow-Trust Towbars

Important: Please read General Notes overleaf before fitting

Issue 1

TT899 Toyota Hilux 4WD Pick-Up ’89>/ Volkswagon Taro 4WD
Pick-Up ’89 — 92

=

Ea

o

Item Qty Description Iltem Qty Description
A 1 Crossmember F 2 M16 x 50 Bolts Nuts & Washers
B 2 Side Arms G 14 M12 x 40 Bolts & 12 Nyloc Nuts
C 2 Angle Brackets H 4 M12 x 40 x 1.25 Bolts, Nuts & Washers
D 2 19 x 58 Spacer Tubes J 2 M12 x 90 Bolts & Nyloc Nuts
E 1 Coupling Spacer K 8 12 x 25 Flat Washers
L 10 12 x 40 Flat Washers
M 12 M12 Bolt Caps

Lower the spare wheel.

Locate Item D into the chassis at the forward mounting point and using Item J with Item L loosely bolt
Item B into place.

Using Item H with Item K loosely bolt Item B at the rear mounting points. (Note on later models with
existing captive nuts do not use flat washers and nuts.)

Using Item G with Item L loosely bolt Item C to Item B and to the chassis.

Using Item G bolt Iltem A to item B. (Item A can be bolted either way to give a different towing height.)
Using Item F and Item E bolt the ball bracket and wiring plate (not supplied in this kit) to the mounting
plate.

Fully tighten all nuts and bolts and ensure the towbar is rigid and secure.

Fit Item M to Item G at each end of the crossmember.

Note: nose load limits and vehicle manufacturers trailer / caravan weight limits must be observed.




